PROJECT NAME : Vitamin F forte

FORMULA NAME : Hair Styling Cream
TRIAL CODE : 950.008.02

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase Material Name
A DEIONIZED WATER
A TEGO CARBOMER 341 ER
B INTELIMER 8600 EMULSION
POLYMER
B NAOH (10%)
B DAYMOIST CLR™
B VITAMIN F FORTE
B MICROCARE MT

Operating instructions

Mixed INCI
WATER

ACRYLATES/C10-30 ALKYL ACRYLATE
CROSSPOLYMER

C8-22 ALKYL ACRYLATES/METHACRYLIC ACID
CROSSPOLYMER

WATER

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

WATER

HYDROLYZED CORN STARCH

BETA VULGARIS (BEET) ROOT EXTRACT
LINOLEIC ACID

LINOLENIC ACID

WATER

METHYLISOTHIAZOLINONE

Operating Instructions

Mix A and let it swell up. Add B in the given order, one after another and stir until uniform.

Supplier

N.A.

EVONIK

AIR PRODUCTS

N.A.

CLR

CLR

THOR

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

(R

% Material
94,650000

1,000000
1,200000

1,050000
1,000000

1,000000

0,100000

100,000000

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well those as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to

prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.



