PROJECT NAME: Vitamin F forte



FORMULA NAME: Hair Styling Cream

TRIAL CODE: 950.008.02

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase	Material Name	Mixed INCI	Supplier	% Material
Α	DEIONIZED WATER	WATER	N.A.	94,650000
Α	TEGO CARBOMER 341 ER	ACRYLATES/C10-30 ALKYL ACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER	EVONIK	1,000000
В	INTELIMER 8600 EMULSION POLYMER	C8-22 ALKYL ACRYLATES/METHACRYLIC ACID CROSSPOLYMER	AIR PRODUCTS	1,200000
В	NAOH (10%)	WATER SODIUM HYDROXIDE	N.A.	1,050000
В	DAYMOIST CLR™	WATER HYDROLYZED CORN STARCH BETA VULGARIS (BEET) ROOT EXTRACT	CLR	1,000000
В	VITAMIN F FORTE	LINOLEIC ACID LINOLENIC ACID	CLR	1,000000
В	MICROCARE MT	WATER METHYLISOTHIAZOLINONE	THOR	0,100000
				100,000000

Operating instructions

Operating Instructions		
Mix A and let it swell up. Add B in the given order, one after another and stir until uniform.		